 MultiWatch2.0 Instruction Manual
Getting Started:
Congratulations on purchasing the second
version of the most awesome watch in existence!
In the box you will find this manual, a black
rubber 24mm watch band, one CR2032 coin cell
battery, a shiny new aluminum case, the circuit
board with battery connector, and a pair of acrylic

Internet.
Decimal:
This is the standard numbering system we
use in everyday life, 0-9.  The numbers on the
display will look like the following:
Octal:
This number base is very close to
Decimal, however, instead of counting from 0-9
and then adding one to the tens place, it counts
from 0-7 and then adds one to the tens place.  As
an example, below is a quick arithmetic way to
convert 17 decimal into octal:
17 – 8 = 9 ones remain + 1 tens
9 – 8 = 1 ones remain + 2 tens
17 decimal is equal to 21 octal.
There may be easier ways to convert this, each
person is different.
Hexadecimal:
This number base uses the number 0-9 and
A-F to count ultimately from 0 to 15 (using one
digit as opposed to two) then adding 1 to the tens
place.  The digit displays above, in addition to the
ones below, are used to convey the time:
As an example, below is a quick arithmetic way
to convert 45 Decimal to Hexadecimal:
45 – 16 = 29 ones remain + 1 tens
29 – 16 = 13 ones remain + 2 tens
13 Decimal in Hexadecimal is D + 2 tens.
45 Decimal is equal to 2D Hexadecimal.
Binary:
This is most likely the hardest base to get